
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement between District
and Simplex Grinnell, Livermore, CA, for the latter to re-program the 4100U FACP to allow for recall of the
elevator when the smoke detectors located at the elevator lobbies, machine room and shaft way have been
activated, as required by the Fire Code, in conjunction with the Oakland Technical High School Modernization
Project in an additional amount not to exceed $4,600.00, increasing the Agreement from $$12,512.00 to a not-
to-exceed amount of $17,112.00 and extending the end date from December 31, 2007  to December 31, 2008.
All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.
[Enter body here.]

File #: 08-1718, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 1/11/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

